## 7071-R15

## RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT CHAMPAIGN-URBANA CANARD CONTROL CENTER

WHEREAS, incidents of civil disorder have increased during the last several years, and

WHEREAS, a plan exists whereby the City of Champaign and the City of Urbana together with the University of Illinois would participate in the establishment and financial support of a communications center designed to dispel false information by providing the community at large with a ready source of accurate information, and

WHEREAS, it is believe that such a communications center would be a benefit to the People of the City of Urbana,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT:

The City of Urbana participate in the support and functioning of a communications center, and herewith authorize the expenditure of no more than \$100.00 initial cost and \$35.00 per month for the operation of same.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana this 2071 day of <u>July</u>, 1970.

Duane Eckerty, City Cler

		the Mayor of the City of	Urbana this 20th
day of	July	, 1970.	· 004
	// /		6

Charles M. Zipprodt, N